For product data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/datasheets/ulcsa 111
High Speed
Fuses
High Speed Fuses
North American — FWJ 1000V: 35-2000A
FWJ
Specifications
Description: North American

given in the electrical
characteristics. The curve
allows the calculation of the
power losses at load
currents lower than the
rated current. The
correction factor, Kp, is
given as a function of the
RMS load current, Ib, in %
of the rated current.
Catalog Numbers
Electrical Characteristics
Rated I2t (A2 Sec)
Catalog Current Clearing Watts
Numbers RMS-Amps Pre-arc at 10000V Loss
FWJ-35A 35 210 2000 7
FWJ-40A 40 300 2500 8
FWJ-50A 50 470 3500 10
FWJ-60A 60 670 5000 11
FWJ-70A 70 1100 6900 12
FWJ-80A 80 1550 9700 13
FWJ-90A 90 1900 12000 14
FWJ-100A 100 2800 17500 15
FWJ-125A 125 4800 35000 16
FWJ-150A 150 6300 45000 25
FWJ-175A 175 7500 65000 30
FWJ-200A 200 11700 80000 32
FWJ-250A 250 16000 112000 50
FWJ-300A 300 23500 164000 56
FWJ-350A 350 33000 231000 62
FWJ-400A 400 47000 330000 67
FWJ-500A 500 39500 329000 95
FWJ-600A 600 61000 520000 105
FWJ-800A 800 87000 500000 182
FWJ-1000A 1000 190000 1100000 206
FWJ-1200A 1200 370000 2100000 240
FWJ-1400A 1400 470000 2700000 248
FWJ-1600A 1600 700000 4000000 267
FWJ-1800A 1800 925000 5300000 239
FWJ-2000A 2000 1330000 7600000 244
• Watts loss provided at rated current.
• See accessories on page 113.
Features and Benefits
• Excellent DC performance